SDLG FORM F9 1-96 Office 1377.161

01-07-2002 101935510

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark

29/152427 29/152427 12/16/01

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher HARDY and R. Neal POST	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Design Ideas, Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 2967
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 17, 2001	City: Springfield State: IL Zip: 62708 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [x] r
4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the element is not being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached	l? [] yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Perry J. Saidman Internal Address: SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number:
Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip: 20910	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accor
001 BSAYASI1 00000079 29152427 81 40.00 DP	USE THIS SPACE
original documents.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
Perry J. Saidman	W XOU WILL

PATENT REEL: 012415 FRAME: 0538



RECORDED: 12/18/2001

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)		
In consideration of the sum of paid to each of the undersigned: Christo		or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration Neal POST
	Name of In	ventor(s)
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and assig Des	sign Ideas, Ltd.	
the entire right, title and interest:	(Assign	nee)
in the invention(s) known as MESH I	LETTER BASKET	
filed herewith , reissues, extensions, renewals, reexamin full end of the term or terms for which	United States of Amer known as United State, in any and all provactions, divisions and of such Letters Patent(s	of Invention) rica has (have) been executed by the undersigned on es Application Serial No
The undersigned agree(s) to continuing, divisional, reissue, reexam assignments in connection with such app	ination or correspon	necessary in connection with the application(s) and any ding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate nee may deem necessary or expedient.
The undersigned agree(s) to exdeclared concerning the application(s) of with the Assignee in every way possible	or any continuation, o	essary in connection with any interference which may be livision, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate and going forward with the interference.
The undersigned agree(s) to perform United States patent to the Assignee.	erform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
The undersigned hereby cove assigned, and that he has (they have) not	enant(s) that he has (executed, and will no	they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein of execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
	10, Silver Spring, ML or desirable in order	Esq., Registration No. 26,028, of SAIDMAN DesignLaw 20910, power to insert on this assignment any further to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, execu	uted by the undersigne	ed on the date(s) oriposite the undersigned name(s)
10 10 0	gnature of Inventor:	VVVI DIMA
Date: 12/17/01 Sig	gnature of Inventor:	h. If his
Date: Sig	gnature of Inventor:	V
Date: Sig	gnature of Inventor:	- Control of the Cont
		FFCopyright © 1996 SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group. All Rights Reserved. a:\f.5

PATENT REEL: 012415 FRAME: 0539